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- DalE OF BURlaL: 22 Uiclis. DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE

¥ YERIFE IED & L3
;_. /f 6# -.!_;J.J. H J.I'Ua“u.d.'- ....}. 4.‘5:3}3] 39586223
R m“.) OFr'IC

E 30 ST DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
; - NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 4650 01351 05,48
DAY MONTH YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
t BALDWIN JAMES D 33529694 |ISGT 1
£s DAY fmoum | verr
CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
MARCRATEN - AACHEN l 145801 80
CODE ] DIST. PT.
PLOT ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
F KKKl 10 233 HOLLAND 1
SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN & —:G 0ET: 30 LEU.43.
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
MARGRATEN, HOLLAND MARY R. BALOWIN (MOTHER)

17'lb CAMPBELL AVENUE, SOUTHEAST
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA

SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAME i SERIAL NUMBER J RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
e e s e & _,"': bt S | e _ ATTOTTEMm 1
JANES D EALDW 0% 23029654 l SGT 12 AUGUST 1948
|
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIIAI‘ION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
[CX] REMAINS Jrplt USAGF = CLYDE B SPINKS CAPT FA.
"-.:.1-1'-'
] MARKER : . 3 NAME AND TITLE
SECTION D — FREPARATIDN OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT o
NATURE OF DBURIAL CONDITION OF Remains  AUVANUSD DLUURPUS ITITH
UNIFCRLY CUTHZRVISE RELATNS COMPLETE,
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION
B=0694 FCUND ON C.D TLOUSERS
D=0 A0 ad J&N ol PRt AWE Y fe Bl §
MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1
NONES
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET
25 AUGULT 1948 JAVES L SMITH XMBAINZER
DATE BY N :
CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Signature) i) £ ,"} 7
AR EITT IS ), b T - 7 —_—
JAMES L SMITH JAMES L, W‘J_T"IT_I ///W/] (_//;,pj /;
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED ‘U:.;Y LI:JI— 3! dTCHY @mmgmvmm . | r'|-| LGL_‘: pI..{-LP "‘:S- ‘é': =
25 AUB 48 CL-RK X_CCKDIR, i 'f..- ‘{mgu VERIFTIED BY
DATE LZTLLARY B OQuEN CAPT. INF.

| hereby cerﬂfy that all the foregoing operations were conducted.-qn

ished under my immediate supervisian
and that the report above is correct. |

TILE

SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR ™ =" CETa. AMNQTATED

1 Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies. AR L_f % 3 /g_ﬁ?




Mrs, Mary R, Baldwin
1716 Campbell Avenue , Boutacast
Roanoke, Virginis

Dear Mrs. Baldwin:

A

“P16E T, RoW 125 Crave-s

1 Merch 1949

Bgt James D. Baldwin, Asy 33 529 694
2

Headstons: Cross
Margraten U, 8, Military Cemetery

This 1s to inform Jou that the remains of Jour loved one have
been permarently interred, as Tecorded above, side by side with come

rades who 2lao gzave theix lives for their country,

Custamary mili-

tary funeral services wore cenducted over the Zrave at the 4ime of

burial,

After the Devartment cf the
the cemetery will »s transfarred,
¢ara and superviaion of +he Anmeri
Comission alao w411 have the reg

23 authorized by the Congrese, to the
can Batile Monuments Commiseion. The
Penaibllity for Permanent construction

and beautification of the cemetory, including eraction of the nermanent

deadstone.

The headstone will be Ilnacribed with the name exactly ag

Tocorded above, the mank or ratlng whers appropriate, orgzanization,

State, and dats o7 leath. Any ingiuiries relative to the type of head-
8tone or the apelling of the name to be inscribed therson, should be
addressed to the Anerican Battle Monuments Camndssion, Washington 25 D, O,
Your letter should Include the fu13 name, rank, serial number » Irave
location, and name of the cemetery,

While interments are In progresa, the cemstery will not be open to

visitors,

fou may rest assured that this final interment was cenducted

with Pitting dignity and solermity and that the rave-gite will be care-
fully and consclentiousl:- zaintained in parpetuliy by the United States

Gommmezj__'t_: 5

/ 4

oo
E

Sincersly yours -

THOMAS B, LARKTY
Ma jor Gsneral
The Quartermaster General
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RRE Form #L3
20 Sep 48

Attached hereto correspondence and/or other identifying media of possible

///fférchival value, pertaining to:

~7»  BALDWIN JAMES D sor 33529694

(Last Name) (First Name) (Initial) (Rank) (ASN)

Subject remains have been permanently interred overseas in the United

States Military Cemetery MARGARTEN

Incl #
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(Holland)
YA 2TERS REGIOTLE I?O.__-l?gg
NZCATIONS ZONE
__'-r TER J:’ JTLIADTOL g

\1]. 2T 2k 9
SUBJICCT: Isolated B

=
(@]

1

Tha fallpwing fnformaticn mas recaivix

mai *"*‘") (xoest) perr-omnel belisvel interred in your gachlc

I.IE _BALDWIN, &mwsﬂ.\ _CPADE__Sgt. . A0U_ 335296947 38 Armd-Inf Brs
Tloat) (Farsy) (Cnisacd)
el o |
=~ %

.: Vieinity of VIERLINGSREEK, Holland.

R P INTUTIFICANION: Identificetion tags
REFORIED BY: an 1257th Engineer Combat Bn

APDITIOVAL IFTCOIATION: The grave was discovered by members of Co A, 1257th
Zngr C Bn. It was marked by a very crude wooden marker bearing two regular metal
jdentification tags. From the appearance and crude fashion cf the grave, it is
thought that it was erected by native civilians.

The town of Vier_hinf'snee;{ is at msp ref: E78783437, St-Anthonis,
sheet 19 NV, 1/25666.

Holl-

i
|
LU




lst Indg:
;mlhEB¥E3

TC : Commanding O
Company, A4FO

i uarternaster Graves Registration
28 United States Arny.

l. Investigation and disinterment of isolated burials
Register No. 1402 Sgt. Janes D. Baldwin, 35529694, 38 Armd.
IqI. By comrlﬂted in accordance with b/c. :

2. Request further ection by your headquarters with refer-
ence vo subject case or reburial and preparstion of BR Form
Mos la j

Yor the Comumanding Officer:

of
o "" /'-,f’ :
Charles 3 Xest
. 1ot B AIC
GRE i i
2nd Ind.
HEADGUARTERS A03rd QM OGRAVES RECISTRATLCN CO#EANY, AFC 562,

US ARWY, 18 July 1945

el B T - = - Py o oas i, - o =2
702 ff&fes Rﬁé;itra 122 &f:i:”*’ Jﬁgnor base neation, AFQ S62,
Uo army (TafdU: GR/Z ¢-183, 420 562 U3 ARMY)

O ;ecaasa; referred te In first indorsement rainterred in
UZ Military vemstery, wuargraten, holland. Report of Burlal
ineclused herswlth,

-

For the Commanding Officer



-2-93 ; - ¥ 3I'd Ind -

TQis uarterma5u=r Hg,

Attn: Graveg Reg Officer)

Attention invited to 2n4 indorse-ent,

For the Commanding Offiger:

US ARL.
Q

ChanT Base Section,
fr

T40/n1
€0 July 45

562, US ARuY

VS ; . I‘o A O'lk..,..r
it IO R e e uaut.,
Incl - n/c P MR TR ko A8 Ch.Gr. 3 piv,
:" - -JUL_._-&J '-_--j
4 e ENGY]
GHS
RS0y, S
’.;\_ @0/ “"\j.
o o ’:" o
(Holland 1902)
«li=GR 293.9 (uiargreten FEK-10- ~253) 4th Ind. JAS/ jbm
UM, HG. CHA" OR BASE SECTION, A20 502, U. S. ARNY. 26 July 1945,
TO: Graves Registration Service vommand, Hq., USFET, APy 887, U.
Se. Army.
1. Atteation invited 1o preceding irdorsewents.

s~Bon the

Sese Section— uarter._aster:
. / '\\

/\(\}:HLL? a5

D ‘;/I'T-ﬁib X C?~l;a»¢
SN S é gi'{gaﬁ = e
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Inecl; ! {ji‘ - assistent
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| 2 Sl s : "IREAU No, 43-R277.
- QUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMA” b
GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DAl ”’: f‘q_z
® Tyl
Pt

Sgt James T. Baldwlin, 33 529 694
Plot XXX, Row 10, Ga';we 233, 5 December 194LT
Tnited States Military Cemetery
Margraten, Holland

A c

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE,—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, "‘Disposition of World War Il Armed Forces Dead,' befare
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER IGENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTM ENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form.
PART |
; s (Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an
I, _lMrs. lBry Re a_rJa “X"in the proper box) T
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)
D wipow D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
D FATHER B—_] MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 2! YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specity)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABELE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESI RE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an X" in the box opposite the option vou have selected.)

E] 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

D 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO" THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT,

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
(Please indlcate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an **X" in the proper box)

DYES DNO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word “NONE" in the space below.)

Thar

Alone i

4

o of A ;
e SR S P

16—50411-1

ouMe fo 345 MILITARY \ ot



r-.-—ﬂ-

PART | (Continued)

&-w

£

H on Page 1 of this form you have selected Uption Number 2 or 3,0r Q

: ption Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location

other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.

I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE TH

AT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad Ppassenger station)

TELEGRAPH ADDRESS

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.5. A, OR COUNTRY

TELEPHONE No.

OR
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
. TO RECEIVE THEM:
| FuLL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A, OR COUNTRY
o EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad Ppassenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS

TELEPHONE No.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF TH
WORLD WAR [l ARMED FORCES DEAD," |S:

E PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME. AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED
BALDWIN Jacob B. Fathsr
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
i U. 5. A., OR COUNTRY
re a
1716 Campbell Ave., S. E, RG&no}stona 13 Virgini Vo

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional #space use page 4.*)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “"DISPOSITICN OF WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD,

DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the

the best of my knowledge and belief.

"I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE

foregoing document are full and true to

2 Ha MCC‘?. ﬁa/ﬁo(w—wl 1716 Campbell Ave., S. E., Roanoke, 13,Va.
< g a

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)
g

! 5l -I_-n Dﬁ 1 g = o -
C )S NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

TY AND STATE)

nt this _L day of

Subscribed and duly sworn to

IQ.{JZ.at city (gedown) of

P2 e |

ore me according to law by the above-named ap

District) of

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation.

PAGE 2 k
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\Bgt Jamed D. Baldwia, 33 529 694
Plot XEK, Row 10, Grave 23 -
United States Military Cemetery
Margratea, Noiland

5 December 1547

. :u.b B&.lﬁxlin
1716 Campbell Avenus » Southeast
Roancke, Virginia
Dear Mr. Baldwin:

The peopls of the Tnited Btates, through the Congress have authorized the

dlsindermeat and 71nal bwrlal of the heroic dead e World War IX. The Quartere

master Genersl o. the Army Las been ontrusted with this sacrel reaponsibility
to the homored dead. The records of vhe War Department indicate that you may
be th, meavest relative of the above-named dsceased, whe gave hls 1ife in the
service of nia countey,

The enclosed pamphlets » "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead,”
and "Amsrican Comsteries,” explaln the dlsposition, options and services made
avallable to you by your Govermment. If you are the nest of kin according to
the line or kinship as set forth in the saclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of
World War IT Armed Torces Dead," you are inmited to $xpress your wishes as to
the disposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Fart I of the ¢n-
cloged form "Request for Disposition of Rsumsirs,® Should you desire tc relin-
Quish youwr righta Lo tue next in line of kipship, please complete Part IT of the
enclosed form. If you are not tis next of kin, pleace complete Pert IIT of the
enclosed fucm,

If you should elect Opticm 2, 1t 15 adviged that no funeral arrangements
or other personal arrangements be made wntil Jou are further notified by this

Will you plsase coumplsts the enclosed form, "Reoquest for Disposition of
" and mall in the onclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no
Dostage, witain 30 days after 1ts receipt by you? Itz prompt returm will
avold umnecessary delays.

Sincerely,
Incls. b THOMAS B, LABKIN

Major Qeneral
The Quartermaster Gensral



27 September 1946

HMr. Jscob Baldwin
1716 Cambell Avemme Southeast
Roancke, Virginis

Dear ¥r, Baldwin
The Wer Department is most dosivous that you be furnished infore

mation regarding the hurisl location of your zon, the late Serpeant
Jemes D, Baldwin, A.S.N. 33 529 Gok,

e e e

The vecords of tlis office Glsclose that 2is remoins are intozred
n Gie U, S, Mildtary Cemotery siargroten, Jollsnd, plot B, row 10,
Frave 233. You wey be assured that the identirication and interment
have heen accoumlished with TItting dignity and solemity.

<ads ceuwebory 1s located ten ulles wesh of fachen, Germany, and
i 'mder the comstant care snd Tpervision or Unlted States military
perscnmel.

The Wex Demertmemt uss now been wutiorized to cammply, abt Goverme
mout exvense, with the feasible wishes of “he next of dn regarding
finel intorment, Lars or abrvoad, of the rewaing of your loved one. At
a later dste, this office will, without axy action on your part ) Dro=
vido the mext ¢f kin with full information and solicdt his dobailod
desivresy .~

Please_accept my sincere sympathy in your zrest losa.
iRy d Sincerely yours,

T. B, LARKIN
Major Genewal
The Quarterimster Ceneral




vfj::“i}gr.zmg : - KEPORT OF BURIAL 14 July 1945

%’«/ — TM 10-630 AND AR 301815 @ ¢ ~ Data_
- ... 'Baldwin, James D. N o et gt l 33529894 -
£y T N Fist e Tt s Rank Serial No.
S8th Armd Inf. Bn.
Unit "7 & Crganiation ; :
LiR: 787343 Hrle | Cot o v 2 Deramn _ced
Pl.u_:e of Death Date of Death Cause of Death
1500 14 "July 1945 U.S, M41. Cemetery, Margvaten Hpol. VK 8454892
Tiine and Date of Furial Name of Cemetery Neme or Coord:mru of Location
235 10 Kk i i Crogs
Grave Number Row Number Plot Number - 'I‘rpu of Marker

Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yesl No[] Attached to Marker Yes [ No [J

If No Identification Tags x e, \tr atd, 2Dee. 45 Giy.C T’ Euﬂﬂt{ﬂh‘k‘,bgwﬁ @fﬂr“ﬁ-&e B,—).I-

How were remains identified 7 L

H‘?n-l 1 e } 18 "i-r‘-“.r:: 3 Ui ]-
What means of identification were buried with the body? ! :. .5_-._:. Laicuir iotdlisioed &
]
noaicd 4t
Judivd dl ___ mR. 7g7Ra3 L el
To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left,
Who is buried on: Ky dala
; e uyLendall 2392
DOC(H-S&Q’S nght' Nanie j Serial No, Rank Organization Grave Na,
: UnkXnown X-1212 234
DGCEBSEL’I s Lett: NEE & Serizl No, Rank Organization_ Grave No,

Smatusre or .’\-";:r.ag, Ranb and if posaible Organization of person {urnishing above Dars when other than officer reporting burial,

If print of identification tag is not affixed &l in below:
Unknown
Emergency Addressce -
Name
g o Address
Prot.

Religion

List oaly Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same:

bl:narure of Officeror cdwr person rcpcnlng burial

Cége # 1902 iH,lland HDHIR H. MIILER, lst Lt. QuC
803 re i Grs Roe—an.
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T aYOoT I ¥ L

WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

wdu ACL - JTraweL, wOUED M 1

| 'REPORT OF DEATH oare 10 Oct 1945 jmm/360¢
sz ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
Baldwin, James D. 33 529 694 Sgt.
\ HOME ADD ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH
Roanoke, Virginia Infantry 15 Sept 1921
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
European Area Killed in action & Cct 1944
STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT LENGTH OF SERVICE FOR
ACTIVE SERVICE PAY PURPOSES
YEARS, | MONTHS DAYS
European Area 5 Jan 1943

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Name, relationship, and address)

¥rs. Mary R. Baldwin, mother, 1716 Campbell Ave. SE, Roanoke, Va,

BENEFICIARY (Name, relationship, and addreass)
Mary Rebecca Baldwin, mother, address above
Jacob Baldwin, father, same as above

terminated on 27 Sept 1945,
fact of death was received by the Secretary of MWar.

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASE
MADE IN LINE OF DUTY | OWH MiSCONDUCT ON DUTY gﬁ.*runs ‘ Mﬂ;%irczg 3 ’ A I °T§.‘s§5cfﬁf b‘swjus
YES | No YES | no vES | no YES [ no | ves [ no | ves [ho % [ves N x
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT E BATTLE D NON-BATTLE
The individual named in this report of death is held by the War Department

to have been in a missing in action status from 4 Oct 1944 until such absence was
when evidence considered sufficient to establish the
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